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4 —1-3 EXISTING GOVERNMENT IRRIGATION SCHEMES
L ' -ﬁpﬁéf;‘ C ' .(Lowér). 1/
Description - Khagerd Nayayani Pi;ﬁuwa _ Khageri Lothar—
1. Completion time 1985 1967 1967 ‘not yet
1960's o _ '
2. Irrigable area - 6,000 ha . 8,600 ha 600 ha 600 ha 1,200 ha
3. Design discharge 7 n®/s 12 w? n.a. 1.6 m?
4, Intake gravity - pump up  gravity  gravity gravity
5. Canal éystem . . .
Main canals 22 k' ' ,287km -5 km . 5 km
Laterals 90 km 40 km 5 km 15 km
Drains - 57 km - 10 km
Structures 475 nos. 'QQLInes. n.a. 60 nos.
6. insﬁection.road 22 km 28 km 5 km 10 km
7. Others
Flood Dike - - - - 0.3 ka
Buildings 14 33 1 3 1

Source : Chitwan Valley Irrigation Project.

:;/ : Main wqus.for the'Lo;ﬁay écheme will'ﬁe started in 1986.

Source: Status Report of Chitwan Irripation Project, 1985
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#d4—1-4  EXISTING FARMER'S BUILT TRRIGATION AREA

based on ths uuppl.ementary survey,

165~

Hamo - T l1Tege ‘Ifriga'tion Area (ha)
of Panchayat ’ . ‘
Atea. sexved Honaoon Spring/wincer
Ltothar eiveg o
(1) “Hahadat Tar - - Piple 20 20
(2) Dbubichauri Piple 40 o .
Bubtotal ' 60 30
Raptl viver "¢ .
{1) Pratappur Piple - . 350 233

(2) Sisaban : Piple 100 60
(1) Pyaridhap Bandara 200 180
(4) Gothaull - - Kathay " 90 © . %0
{5} Phidharni Kumroj 200 . 200
(6) . Sonpug Kumvoj 190 50
(7} Budhi Rapti Kumro 100 -

Sub~total 1,130 815
.

Hardar Khola
{1} Beluwa . Bhandara 15 5
(2} Dubichaur Bhandara 130 -

 Sub-total 145 5

Dhungis Khota

(1) Beldhia and Dhumaura Bhandira 240 155.
(2}  Bakgaon Kathar - 130 15
(3)° Surtana Khairahani 265 50
{4} Bachauli Bdchauli 165 -
(5} _ Hardi Bhandara and 100 10

T Birandra-Hagar .
(6) Jhwani Bachauli 200 . -
(7) - Taravli . Bachauli- 1] 20
Sub-total 1"1110 250

Pampa Khoia - )

(1) Badara, ete. Birendra-Hagar 185 -
{2) Surtani Khairahani 30 5
{3) Parsa _ Khairahani 100 15

Sub~total 313 20

Budhi Rapei .
(1} Phesera. | - Khairahani 65 20
(2) Bawaull and Xarv Khalrohani 340 -
(3} Magol snd Tuleipur ¥halrahoni 100 -

HBub~toral 505 20

Kair ¥hola
(1}  Bhutia = . Chainpur 65 -
(2} Baheri end Ram ‘Chainpur 50 -
(3) Belsi Chainpur and 65 - -

) . . Retna-Nagar
Sub-total 180 o

Tanai Kho-ia .

{1} Paderiya Bachauli 130 150
(2) Halucha ‘Bachauli 65 5
(3) . Jabhaull - ! Khairahanl &5 5
{4) * Phageharni -~ ¥Khairahani 100 10

Sub-total - o 340 170
© Total 5,015 1,330
Source: - Water Reso'urca'lnv_n-ntéry Study, Chitwan Distriect, CEMAT, July 1985
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%4 -1 -8 Tarm Holding (1981)

Whole. Nepal

Descriptibn 'Farming House . % Avea in;Hég_ %
‘Total Land Holding 2,193,956 100 2,463,717 100
Owmed 1,977,606 . 90.14 2,139,972 . 86,85
Rented from others 29,209 ©  1.33 35,725 1,45
owned and Rented 178,917 8.15 287,120 11.65
Owned ' 178,080 '
Rented 109,040

Chitwan Diétriét
Total . Land Holding 33,263 - 100 55,419 100
Owned _ 31,551 94.85 51,426 92.79
Rented from Others 406 1.22 414 0.75
Owned and Rented 1,306 3.93 3,5?9 6.46
Source: National Sample Census of Agriculture:1981/82
Nepal, CBS, 1985 '
N Land Use

. #4 -1 -9 Chitwan District
Temporary -Crops 2,250,197  91.3° 51,293 92.5
Temporary:ﬁeadéw/ 37,299 1.5 521 0.9

_ Fallow o '

Permanent Crops 29,154 1.2 536 1,
Wood/Forest 14,975 0.6 57 0.1
‘Others 89,549 3.6 2,808 5.

Source: National Sample Census of Agriculture 1981/82

Nepal, CBS, 1985
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4 -1-11

Chltwau DlStrlCt

Number of Holdlngs and Area under Crops 1981/

=Ngmber of . B - Area Planted (ha)
. o Holdings : - Arvea’ %
Ceveal Graims . 23,794 (71.537) 63,327 - 66.20"
LegumiﬁibuslGraiﬁs 6,107 1;991 C L2014
Tuber and Bulb Crops 3,389 956 1.03
Cash Crops S 2,282 | 468 0.50
0ilseeds Crops 14,662 (44.08%) 25,170 27.11
Spices Crops 3,670 128 0.14
Vegetable Crops 5,432 275 0.30
Permanent Crops : 5,546 o 536 - .0.58
Total - 92,851 100
Ref. Total Nos. of holding 33,263
Total Area | 55,419 ha

Source: National Sample Census of Agrlcultule 1981/82 Nepal
CBS, 1985

#d—-1-12

Number of Holding and Planted Area of Principal Crops

1981/82
Holdings Z%1  Area (ha) = L %2
Paddy 16,935 - 50.91 26,966 - 2921
Maize 21,229 63.82 23,932 25,92
Wheat 10,990 33,04 . 10,822 11,72
Miliet - 5,001 15.03 1,287 1.39
Mustard 10,449 31,41 19,984  21.65
Lin Seed 14,662  44.08 4,976 5.39 -
Pulses - 6,117  18.39 1,991 2.16
Others - | o 2,357 2,55
Totali S o 92,315 100

Bkl SMFI3263FKLHLEE

*¥2 0 AETEW AR R 92315 e K 2

Source: National Sample Census of Agriculture 1981/82 Nepal
CBS, 1985 '
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Holdings, Planted Area of Minor Crops, 1981/82

1.

#d4-1-13

Name of Crops

Cereal

Grains

Millet

_Barley

2, Leguminious Grains

3.

Soybéan

' Black Pulse

;Bahér _

Khegari

- Lentil

.Gram

" Peas

‘Horgegram

Others

Cash Crop

Sugar cane

Potato

“Tobacco

Other cash Crops

4, 0il Seeds

5.

Spices

Grouﬁd Nut
Sesame

Other 0il Seeds
Crdp'

Chili

Onion

Garlic

Cinger
Turmefic.
Cardamon

Other spices

~176-

Number of
holdings:

5,001
" 4,598

725
1,137

237
2,345
1,226
98 -
1,137
1,452

135

903
798
1,883
609

980 -
688 .
203

2,877
1,062
1,953
1,918
1,439
58
58

area (ha)

1,287
297

39
99
46
997
496
103
149
58

404
882

42
22

72
129

30
25
39
15
13



6. ‘Tuber and Bulb Crops

7.

Name of Crdps

 Sweet Potato

Fruits

Coloeia

Orange .

Lemon

Lime _
Sweéf Crange
Other Citrus
Guava
Jack Fruit
Liche.
Pearur-
Pgacﬁes
Papéya

Mango

Bahana
Pineapple
Other

ndther Tuber and Bulbs

Number of

holdings .Area'(ha)
145 5
2,226 66
261 3
208 1
353 5.
405 7
29’ 29
29 29
399
399 8 .
219 .
103 97.(trees)
87 87 (trees)
573 20
521 9
538 87
306 43
1,377 344

'Source: National Sample Census of Agricﬁlture 1981/82,

CBS, 1985
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F4-1-16

TEMMWAOTAAE (1984,/85)

wow B oaE
-Fééfh[  , _ésfstfl__ _f””i,.sa
LU L LT 3¥J,6~$H? S 291
KEBEE b7 r— AR, KAk 74
,_gyv4+_ B ;%;;gﬁﬁ : o 80
Kp7 Y HHm - 8818

Source= A I G, Bharatpur., Chitwan
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w41 ~17

| FE, FROMEUM L S A, WOLER (1984/85)

'.’I‘ LIRS 1 (E{i)

E TN
L4 o 6356994 110428
R S 672333  106% 13218 120%
S v R (ton) . 219,192 5,263
C R (9/head) 326 398
2ok 4 2839369 . 61593 |
w9l 4 678932  239% 11,456  186%
Sz R 525985 10,253
W S (9 head) 775 895
P b, k4o T ER 419 5.17
B ha XD OWMEEH 373 310
3. 3 785152 5721
L RNITIE 4 4882335 56111
P, o B ug 278 189
Al ha 4 b OB 230 112
5 =D b _ 8920281 306044
| o 2967774 -
LR | 239502% 108 162479
13 b 4E R PE SR 80.7 921
. " 266748
6. T v w 10,378 10° 23767
PESRFT v o 138095 11,914
UM b RN 752 695
4.2 9.9

1F% b8, TerofER
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£ 4-1-18
C AME O & AR (1084/85)

3 £ R (ton) &
xR | 1,880 | 7599
x | 18 o
T T 855 1435
w 25 101
=7+ 179 7.24
o 17 068
| B 2474 100

4 g X U7k¢@ﬁ‘%_'ﬁ}ifﬁ§lﬁ'ﬁ;ﬁﬁ (1984/85 ) |

- moo& O mBEH %
1 & -éﬁfﬁ%_ﬂ&?r 45828 4150
oA 4: 13218 11,97
AN 120959 1898
F I 4660 422
B O 4 25586 2317
BHEMA Y o177 0 016
. &t 110,4.28 _
2 K F 'i%fﬁ}ﬁﬂﬁq: 3252 ° - 528
woaL 4 11,456 1860
w oA 4 12022 20.98
E 4 6942 1127
w4 26,607 4320
B A 'f.l%. ' 1.1 4_; 1 067

st 61,593

Source : Livestock Statistics of Nepal (2041/42),

DFAMS, 1985
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